James C. Meyer
Partner

Direct:

t: 973.451.8464

f: 973.451.8688
jmeyer@riker.com
Reply to: Morristown

LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW August 29’ 2022
Via Email
Hon. Robert Gordon, Commissioner
Hon. Carmen D. Diaz, Acting Secretary
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
1st Floor
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Re: I/M/O the Petition of Rockland Electric Company For Approval Of An Electric Vehicle
Program, Establishment Of An Electric Vehicle Surcharge, And For Other Relief
(“RECO-EV?)

BPU Docket No. EO20110730

Dear Commissioner Gordon and Secretary Diaz:

The undersigned is Counsel to Rockland Electric Company (“RECO” or the
“Company”) in connection with the above-referenced matter.

Attached please find a Stipulation of Settlement executed by all of the parties to this
matter: the Company, the Division of Rate Counsel, Board Staff, and intervenor ChargePoint,
Inc. Pursuant to paragraph 31 of the Stipulation, we respectfully request that this matter be
addressed at the next appropriate agenda meeting.

Pursuant to the Board’s standing orders, this letter and enclosed Stipulation are being
electronically filed by email with the Secretary and served by email upon the attached service
list; no paper copies will follow.

Kindly have the Office of the Secretary or Case Management confirm receipt by email
to the undersigned.

Thank you for your courtesy and cooperation.
Respectfully submitted,

/s/ James C. Meyer
James C. Meyer

cc: Service List (by email)
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In The Matter Of The Petition Of Rockland Electric Company For Approval Of An Electric Vehicle Program,
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Asst. Exec. Director
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Michael Kammer
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Mike.Kammer@bpu.nj.gov

Paul Lupo
Bureau Chief, Energy Division
Paul.lupo@bpu.nj.gov

Robert Brabston, Esq.
Deputy Executive Director

Robert.brabston@bpu.nj.gov

Stacy Richardson
Deputy Director
Stacy.richardson@bpu.nj.gov

Andrea Reid
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*Receives two hard copies of pleadings when required; #Only receives filed pleadings-no discovery

Andrea Hart, Esq.
Andrea.Hart@bpu.nj.gov

Rachel Boylan
Rachel.Boylan@bpu.nj.gov

DIVISION OF LAW

*Meliha Arnautovic, Esq.

Deputy Attorney General

NIJ Department of Law and Public Safety
Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex
Public Utilities Section

25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112

Trenton, NJ 08625
Meliha.Arnautovic@law.njoag.gov

Pamela Owen, Esq.
Pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov

RATE COUNSEL

*Brian O. Lipman, Esq., Director
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
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blipman@rpa.nj.gov

Brian Weeks, Esq.
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Felicia Thomas-Friel
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Karen Forbes
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Shelley Massey, Paralegal
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Robert J. Henkes

Henkes Consulting
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David Peterson

Chesapeake Regulatory Consultants, Inc.
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RECO
John L. Carley, Esq.
Assistant General Counsel
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Consolidated Edison Company of New York,
Inc.

4 Irving Place, Suite 1815-S

New York, NY 10003

carleyj@coned.com

Margaret Comes
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RuggieroC@coned.com

Brian Picariello

picariellob@oru.com

JoAnne D. Seibel
seibeljo@oru.com
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*James C. Meyer, Esq.
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Scott Dunbar
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